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Oregon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Tina Kotek, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Phone 503 986-0900
Fax 503 986-0904

July 10, 2025

RICHARD A. KREITZBERG
PO BOX 4657
SALEM, OR 97302

Reference: T-14662 Superseding Correcting Final Order and Superseding Certificate

Enclosed is a correcting final order recorded in Special Order Vol. 135, Page 79, issued to
correct a scrivener’s error in the order recorded in Special Order Vol. 135, Page 5. A correcting

certificate is also enclosed.

If you have any questions please contact your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at
(503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at Scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

i

David Jones Jr
Water Right Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

CE; Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M. Plahn (via email)
UNAVAILABLE, CWRE
Dan Fanning, Agent
Yamhill County, Local Government

Enclosures



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE
STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Special Order Volume 135, )

at Pages 5-7 approving T-14662, Yamhill ) CORRECTING ORDER
County )

Applicant

RICHARD A. KREITZBERG

PO BOX 4657

SALEM, OR 97302

Findings of Fact

1. OnJuly 2, 2025 the Department issued an order approving Transfer T-14662. The order
was recorded at Special Order Volume 135, at Pages 5-7.

2. The order contained a scrivener’s error in finding of fact #1. The temporary change in place
of use is described as being 1 year.

3. The applicant had requested 5 years for the temporary change in place of use to be in
effect.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The order approving Temporary Transfer Application T-14662, as recorded in Special Order
Volume 135, at Pages 5-7 is corrected.

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2025,
2026, 2027, 2028, and 2029 irrigation seasons.

3. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2029
irrigation season.

All other provisions of Special Order Volume 135, at Pages 5-7 remain in effect.

J\atd i tem, Oregonon  JUL 10 2025
\ ‘

—
ramillg;Jia

. nsfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
IVAN GALL, DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date: jyl. {1 2025

T-14662-correcting.sg Page1lof 1 Special Order Volume 135, Page 7 7



Transfer: T-14662

WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET
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Transfer Type: Temporary Transfer DROUGHT? [] L
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CWRE:
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Yamhill County
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LI
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O Water Resources Department
regon North Mall Office Building
A B, e 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
' Salem, OR 97301

Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

www.oregon.gov/owrd

July 2, 2025

Richard A. Kreitzberg
PO BOX 4657
Salem, OR 97302

REFERENCE: District Temporary Transfer Application T-14662

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer
application. '

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning of the 2025 irrigation season. The use shall
revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2025 irrigation season.

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact
your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at (503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at
Scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,
David V. Jones Jr

Woater Rights Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

ce: Joel M. Plahn, Watermaster Dist. # 22 (via email)
Dan Fanning, Agent
Yamhill County, Local Government

Enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

QOF THE
STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Transfer Application } FINAL ORDER APPROVING A TEMPORARY
T-14662, Yamhill County } CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Authority

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right
holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to
convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of diversion authorized under an
existing water right. '

Oregon Administrative Rule {(OAR) Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and
provides the Department’s procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications.

Applicant

RICHARD A. KREITZBERG
PO BOX 4657
SALEM, OR 97302

Findings of Fact

1. On May 29, 2025, Richard A. Kreitzberg filed an application to temporarily change the place
of use under Certificate 27911 for a period of 1 year. The Department assigned the
application number T-14662.

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on June 10, 2025, pursuant to OAR
690-380-4000.

3. The portion of the right to be temporarily transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 27911 in the name of ROBERT E. SCHARF (perfected under Permit 5-22426)
Use: IRRIGATION of 40.0 ACRES

Priority Date: AUGUST 19, 1953

Rate: 0.4 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2)}. Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-14662.5g Page1of3 Special Order Volume 135, Page g



Limit/Duty:

Source;

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured
under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ONE-
EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its equivalent for each
acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed
2.5 acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of
each year.
SOUTH YAMHILL RIVER a tributary of WILLAMETTE RIVER

Authorized Point of Diversion:

Twp | Rng | Mer | Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances
65 5w W 4 NE NW 62 NOT DESCRIBED IN CERTIFICATE
Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION

Twp Rng Mer | Sec a-Q Glot | BLC | Acres
65 5w WM 4 SW NE 8.0
65 S5W WM 4 SE NE 3 1.7
65 5W | WM 4 NE NW 62 5.2
65 5w W 4 NE NW ) 15.0
6S 5W WM 4 NW Nw 62 0.9
65 5w WM 4 SE NW 7 9.2

Total | 40.0

4. Temporary Transfer Application T-14662 proposes to temporarily change the place of use

of the right to:

IRRIGATION

Twp Rng | Mer | Sec a-Q Acras
65 5W | WM 4 NE SE 3.0
65 S5W 1 WM 4 NW SE 11.0
65 5W | WM 4 SW SE 16.5
65 5W | WM 4 SE SE 4.0
65 5W | WM 6 NE NE 1.0
65 5W | WM 6 NW NE 4.5

Total 40.0

Temporary Transfer Review Criteria

5. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

6. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed

under the existing right are present.

7. The proposed change would prevent the lands from which the water right is removed
during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred

right, as required by ORS 540.523(7).

T-14662.5g

Page 2 of 3

Special Order Volume 135, Page g



8. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS
540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing
water right.

Conclusions of Law

The temporary change in place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14662 is
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:
1. The temporary change in place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14662
is approved.

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of this water right during the 2025
irrigation season.

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2025 irrigation season.

4. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department
finds the change causes injury to any existing water right.

5. Asubsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificate 27911 shall be subject to a
full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of OAR Chapter
690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a precedent for
approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer.

6. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 27911.

7. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not
apply toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

8. The use of the remaining water right described by Certificate 27911 shall continue to be in
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificate 27911.

Dated in Salem, Oregonon  ji|. 0 2 2025

ansfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
TOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing Date:  JUL () 3 2025

T-14662.5g Page 3 of 3 Special Order Volume 135, Page ?
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

: F Y Oregon Water Resources Department
Watermaster Review Form: R 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
. Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Water Right Transfer N L85) 986-0300
ght lransie ‘\ www.oregon.gov/OWRD

Transfer Application: T-14662 Review Due Date:

Applicant Name: Richard Kreitzberg

Proposed Changes: POU I:IPOD |:|POA DUSE DOTHER

Reviewer(s): Joel Plahn Date of Review: 06/05/2025

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of
forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? |:| Yes No If “Yes”, attach evidence (e.g. dated
aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.)

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the
transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? I:] Yes No  Generally characterize the
frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred:

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)?
I:l Yes No |:| Records not available.
4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s)

was/were maximized? I:I Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would
be affected? D Yes No If “Yes”, describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights

most affected:

TACS Page 10of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the
current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where
the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most:

N/A

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old
and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible,

estimate the losses:

N/A

8. Forinstream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream:
N/A  Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with
OAR 690-077-0015(8)? [ |Yes [ ] No

9. For POU changes: |:| N/A s it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water

from the same source? I:l Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

10. For POU or USE changes: l:' N/A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at “full
face value,” result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste?

DYes No If “Yes”, explain:

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: N/A

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer
will not result in injury or enlargement?

|:| Yes I:l No If “Yes”, explain:

TACS Page 2 of 5 Last revised May 2019
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands
{or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer?

|:| Yes D No If “Yes”, answer the following:

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than
were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If “Yes”, explain:

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry {or not wetted) under the
temporary transfer actually remain dry? DYes D No If “No”, explain:

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary
transfer? D Yes D No If “No”, explain:

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer?

DYes DNO If “Yes”, describe:

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No [f “No”, explain:

¢. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that:

i. “Injury” will occur to other water rights that share the same source?

DYes D No If “Yes”, explain:

ii. “Enlargement” of the water right being transferred will occur?

r_—lves [:I No If “Yes”, explain:

TACS Page 3 of 5 Last revised May 2019



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above guestions that should be considered in
determining whether the change “can be effected without injury to other rights”?

D Yes No If “Yes”, explain:

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above:

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to
other rights? No D Yes, as checked and provided below:
D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions
necessary to prevent injury/enlargement:

D A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water.

D Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition Is selected, also fill in the top
sections of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this arder, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter®,

or, with prior approval of the Director, anather suitable measuring device, D ot each point of
diversion/appropriation fnew and existing] OR at each new point of diversion/appropriation

with the exception that water rights issued to the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation
district {or similar entity) are not subject to this condition.

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.
¢. The water user shall ollow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices; provided

however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the
Watermaster sholl request access upon reasonable notice.

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections
of Page 4)

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*,

or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir, Staff gages shall be United States
Geological Survey style.

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other
suitable measuring devices must be Installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in good working
order. A written waiver may be obtained, If in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide na public benefit.

* The following alternative device{s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above
selected condition:

D Weir D Submerged Orifice
D Parshall Flume |:| Flow Restrictor
D Other:

TACS Page d of 5 Last revised May 2019
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application

Oregon Water Resources Department

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order)

Transfer #: T-

D In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a will
be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer:

l:l at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR
I::l at each new point of diversion/appropriation.

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant
should contact the area Watermaster:

Watermaster name:
District:

Address:
City/State/Zip:
Phone:

Email:

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office.

dkkokkskRckkhkkokk R okkkdeokkok sk kkekckk ks kkkkok koo Rk sk ke shsk ko sk skck sk ks ok sk ks sk e sk sk sk sk R sk sk ok sk ok Rk ok

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit)

On behalf of the Director, | authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device:

Watermaster signature District Date

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be mailed to:

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

TACS Page 50of 5 Last revised May 2019



STATE OF OREGON

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A

RECEIPT # F A59 -{' SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
e (503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0304 (fax)
RECEIVED FROM: J ./ /01775 ; 2l APPLICATION
E
BY: _,'_, 57 .ff 2 /032 18 PERMIT.
; TRANSFER |7 /2/L L 7
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) ’ =

[

A5227 [

| ToraLgreco [s /5

| 1083 TREASURY

4170 WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES $
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 3
0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water
B 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT
MISCELLANEOUS LIE )11
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES -+ g $
0410 RESEARCH FEES 3
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) B
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME S
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE
0201 SURFACE WATER 3 0202 )
0203 GROUND WATER g 0204 5
0205 TRANSFER $ /) 455
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 0219 $
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT L S
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
| 0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE |
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARDH#
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD#
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
| 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY  LIC NUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 8
HYDRO APPLICATION |:|
[ TREASURY OTHER / RDX )
FUND TITLE RECE|VED
oscooe_ venoor@QVER THE COUNTER
DESCRIPTION [sa=E ]
I 3 ,.; ,//_ ,:J /_—i‘-_‘,_ 3 ’x;’ </ - 4
RECEIPT: j ‘ﬁ DATED=. “ 7/ £ 2 By:

Distribution — White Copy - Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy - Ftla Bulf Copy - Fiscal



Applicaﬁon for Water Right Orcgon Water Resources Department

OREGODM 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfe Salem, Oregon 973011266 ed by OWRD
Part 1 of 5 — Minimum Requirements Checklist Received by OWiRL

(503) 986-0900
MAY 99 2029

www.oregon.gov/OWRD
Salem, OR

WATLE H"IU' \l).l R‘L‘I‘
DEPARTMEN

This temporary transfer application will be veturned if Parts 1 through 5

and all required attachments are not completed and included.

Check For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section.

Part I — Completed Minimum KRequirements Checklist.
Part 2 — Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist.

Part 3 — Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd state or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fee calculator.

Part 4 — Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5 — Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 1 List them here; 27911

Please include a separate Part S for each water vight. (See instructions on page 6)

N/A For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2025 End Year:
2624
N/A Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared
drought)
ATTACHMENTS:

Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map.
Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation.

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily being
moved.

N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon
which the water right is located.)

N/A Supplemental Form D — For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district.
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district.

N/A Oregon Water Resources Department’s Land Use Information Form with approval and
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed,
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an irrigation
district or an exclusive farm use zone.

N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
poini(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use).
i(For Staff Use Only)
[WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
| Application fee not enclosed/insufficient ___ Map not included or incomplete
| Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
| Additional signature(s) required ___ Part is incomplete
[Other/Explanation
IStaff: Phone: Date: / /

14662 -



Part 2 of 5 — Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist

Your temporarvy transfer application will be vettrned if any of the map requirenents listed
below are not met.

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit includes all the required
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply.

N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right,

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper.

The size of the map can be 8% x 11 inches, 8% x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inches, or up to 30 x 30 inches.
For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required.

A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than I inch = 1,320 feet; or a

scale that has been pre-approved by the Departiment.

Township, Range, Section, 4 ', DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land survey
lines.

Tax lot boundaries {property lines} are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended.

Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and reservoirs,
roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the poini(s) of diversion/appropriation such as main
pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, and use
including number of acres in each quarter-quarter sectton, government lot, or in each quarter-

quarter section as projected within govermnment lots, donation land claims, or other &Recei\;ed b‘} O\NR{)
recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right is ,
being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. MAY 28 2025
N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water nght, Sﬁ‘ arn OR
¥} 3 *

priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, govermment
lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within govemment lots, donation tand
claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions.

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a recognized
survey comer. This information can be found in your water right certificate or permit.

N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diverston or well{s) to convey walter to the new

temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearty with distance and
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be
expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit after the decimal
{example — 42°32°15.5”) or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after the decimal
{example — 42.53764°).

Part 3 of 5 ~ Fee Worksheei

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY (not drought) TRANSFERS

—

Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 115950.00

[

Number of water rights included in transfer: 1 (2a)

Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 0 (2b) ifenly one water right this will be 0
Multiply line 2b by $310.00 andenter » » » » » » » » » » » » » 2{0

Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?

No:enterOonlined » » »»»» »» » »» »» »» »»» J_ 4 6 6 2 -
Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above; (3b)

L



If3bisO, enterOonline3 » » »» »» »H PR BN NP B D »
If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3¢) and maultiply 4¢
by $210.00, then enter on line 3 310

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
No:enterOonlined » » »» » % 5% » »» »» »» »»»
Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the portions of
the rights to be transferred: 40 (4a)
Multiply the number of acres in 4a gbove by 82 70 and enter on line 4 » » 108

IAdd entries on lines 1 through4 above » » » » » » » » » »»  Subtotal: 5| 1,058

Hs this transfer:
necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.9327
endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 »
6]If no box is applicable,enterOonline7» » » % » » » » H» H»» » » » 6f 0

7|Subtract line 6 fromline S » » » » » » » » » » » » » Transfer Fee: 7 1,058

S

=
o+,

Lh

FEE WORKSHEET for TEMPORARY DROUGHT TRANSEFERS
Base Fee (includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 ¢fs) 1]13200.00
Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred (see example below*):

{2a)
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: (2b)

If2bisO,enterOonline2 » » »» »» »» » N » »» »» » »
1f 2b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number; (2¢)_and multiply 2¢
2 by $50, thenenteronline2 » » » » » » » » » 2{NA

3]Add entries on lines 1 through 2above » » » » » » » »» »  Fransfer Fee:  [3]NA

—

*Example for Line 2a caleulation to fransfer 45 0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1,25 ofs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres
of Supplementat Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land:

1. Divide total authorized ofs by total aores in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 ¢fs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of
acres to be transterred to get the transfer cfs (v 45 ac= .56 ¢f5).

2. If the water right cerlificate does not list total ¢fs, bul identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40) or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 ¢fs/ac = 0.56 ¢fs)

3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental

rights on acreage for which you have already caleulated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should Recew@d by (}WRD
be assessed only once for each “on the ground™ acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 ofs, B
since both righis serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be 0 and Line 2 would then also beconie 0). v AY 2 (; 20 75
L. - .
0

Salem, OR

Applicant Information

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAMS PHONE NO. EADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

Richard A. Kn'itzberg 503-585-7323 503-990-1825

ADDRESS FAX NO.

PC Box 4657

CITY STATE 1p B-MAIL

Salem OR 97302
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO DE MAILED.

Agent Information -~ The agent is authorized fo represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

GENT/BUSINESS NAME PHONE RO, ADDETIONAL CONTACT NO.

Dan Fanning 503-507-2725

ADDRESS FAX NO.

13005 Ballston RD

oty STATE 7ip E-MAIL

[Amity IOR 97101
BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT 18 GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE
DEPARTMENT ELECTRONICALLY., COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED,

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why:
Move 40 acres of irrigation to land for 2025 irrigation season

If you need additional space, corlinue on & separate piece of paper and attach to the application as “Attachment 1.

I (we) affirm that the information contained in this application is true and accnrate, 1 4; 6 6 2 = ]



- : 3 - S— -, -
&‘ L@’é/”’—'l_/ Richard A. Kreitzberg Ly /Z;/Z, a/z ’;—

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date

Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable)

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? Yes No

IfNO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant’s) or
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entitics (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which the

water right(s) has been conveyed.
8]

Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served by
an irrigation or other water district. (NOTE: If this box is checked, you must complete and attach
Supplemental Form D.)

DISTRICT NAME[ADDRESS
NA

CITY SE'ATE[Z[P

Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other contract for
stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

[ENTITY NAMEJADDRESS
NA
CITY smrEfth

:>T(Part 4 of 5 — Applicant Information and Signature all local governments (each

COwy, Lity, IIWNVIPAI VWLPULAIULL, UL UIUAL B0 VSGIIIIGHL) VWLILIL \Vhosejlll'isdjction water will
be diverted, conveyed and/or used.

ENTITY NAME IADDRESS
Yamhill County|535 NE 5" St

CITY STATE [2IP
McMinnville JOR [97128

ENTITY NAMEJADDRESS
NA

CITY STATP.I?JP

Received by OWRD
MAY 99 2025

Salern, OR

LJINSTRUCTIONS for editing the Application Form

To add lines to tables within the forms or to copy and paste additional Part 5 pages, please
save the application form to your computer. Unlock the document by using one of the following
instructions for your Microsoft Word software version:

Microsoft Word 2003

Unlock the document by one of the following:

* Using the Tools menu => click Unprotect Document;
OR 14662 -



* Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

To relock the document to enable the checkboxes to work, you will need to:

¢ Using the Tools menu => click Protect Document;

OR
* Using the Forms toolbar => click on the Protect/Unprotect icon.

Microsoft Word 2007

* Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab, then click Protect Document, then click
Stop Protect

+ To relock the document, click Editing Restrictions, then click Allow Only This Type of Editing, select
Filling In Forms from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection.

Microsoft Word 2010

* Unlock the document by clicking the Review tab; toggle the Restrict Editing icon at the upper right,

then click Stop Protect at the bottom right. Then uncheck the “Allow only this type of editing in the
document: Filling in forms” in the “Editing restrictions” section on the right-hand list of options.

* To relock the document, check the Editing Restrictions/Allow Only This Type of Editing/Filling In
Forms box from the drop-down menu, then check Yes, Start Enforcing Protection. You do not need
to assign a password for the editing restrictions,

Other Alternatives:

* Photocopy pages or tables in Part 5, marl—threugh any non-applicable information, insert/atiach
photocopied pages to docurnent in the appropriate location, and manually amend page numbers as
necessary (e.g. Page 5 6 of 8 10).

* You may refer to additional attachments that you may include, such as separately produced tables or

spreadsheets to convey large numbers of rows of place of use listings, owner/property parcels, etc. You
may contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask for Transfer Staff if you have questions.

il

CERTIFICATE #
Water Right Certificate # 27911
Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 1.4 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR Heceived by OWRD

gallons per minute {gpm) o ,
. , ) ) . MAY 29 2025
Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last

five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey,

and apply the water at the authorized place of use. §" mainlin traveling big gun S@!@Fﬂ, OR

‘Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD) or Appropriation
(POA)
{Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POIYPOA {1 POA, OWRD

sz{z(gﬁ\ Authorized on the | Well Log ID# Tax Lat, h}casurcd Dlsta_nzzs
Number Certitteate orisit | (or WellID  I7wplRog [Sec] % DLS) or (fﬂnlf:l:cf‘ﬁgn1z
Proposed? fag#L-_ )} Gov'itlot]| survey comer)
Authorized
i slsfsiwl NEfNw] 62
[Proposed

Authorized
|Proposed

Authorized
|Proposed

Authonzed 14 6 6 92 -

EPmposed




Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change “CODES” are provided
parentheses):

Place of Use (POU) Appropriation/Well (POA)
Point of Diversion (POD) Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

in

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change “CODES” are

provided in parentheses):

Place of Use (POU) Point of Appropriation/Well (POA)
Character of Use (USE) Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)
Point of Diversion (POD) Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right?

Yes Complete only the Proposed (“to” lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the
“CODES?” listed above to describe the proposed changes.

No Compilete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed,
|
Last revised: 10/13/2006  Tramsfer Application’l Fs

Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 27911

List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each % !4, list the change proposed.
If more than one change, specify the acreage associated with each change, If more than one POD/POA,
specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA.

Received by OWRD
MAY %9 202
Salern, OR

Additional remarks:
O

P ed
AUTHORIZED (the “from” or “off” lands) Chingos
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE (see PROPOSED (the “to” or “on” lands)
PROPOSED CHANGES "C?DES“ The listing as il would appear AFTER PROPOSED
List enly that part or portion of the water right that will be p":?gus CHANGES
changed. page) are made.
POIXS)
or POD(s):
Gw Type of [&’:fi) Gt New] POAGS)
: e - i 9 T LIS
[TwpiRng [Sec] Y Y4 Z::: 1::! JAcres USED::SIM or P?):igy TwplRngiSec] Y Y% {:: 1(’:? JAcres; l'é[pe :)s:g ig(;:;t:'
DLC Certificate ‘“f'r";:f‘ DLC USE| (from
Tt Table 1)
1)
EXAMPLE
POD
. #1 POD
2{SI3|E 115 [NE JNWH00 15.0 firrigation POD 1901 [POU/POD}2ISIOIE| 1 [NWINW[S00] 1 ]10.0 45 1981
#2
3 1) B ElY i 11} “ 4 11} % EXAMPLE L “ 4 2 S 9 E 2 S‘V N‘v 500 5-0 P:#:;D 1901
GISIS|[WH NE |[NW o2 | 5.2 IR | 1953 POU [lI6[S|5]WH INWISE ii IR A 1953
G|S|SIWH INE [NW 5 {15 IR 1 1953 jPOU GES[S|WH INE |SE 3 HR Qi 1953
6{SIS{WH [NWINW 62 0.9 |IR 1 1953 ll’OU GES|S|WH [SWISE 16.5 [IR |t 1953
6IS [S|WH [SE [NW 7 P2 R 1 1953 lPOU GISIS|WH {SE [SE 4 IR }i 1953
lﬁ SIS|WH [SW|NE 8 IR H 1953 fPOU 61SI5]W]6 |NE [NE 1 {1 1953
6 [SISIWH |SE |[NE L7 IR ] 1953 jJrOU 615 IS{W[6 {NWINE 4.5 {IR {1 1953
TOTAL ACRES | 40 TOTAL ACRES {40

léﬁﬁgn

s



Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 9
of 9 TACS

Water Right Certificate # 27911
For Place of Use Changes

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations associated
with the “from” or the “to” lands? Yes No

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers:

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any “layered” water use such as an irrigation right that is

supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the
transfer or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not
revert soon enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental
right shall become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610.

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide:

Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department’s web page at:
http://apps.wrd state or. us/apps/ew/well_log/Default aspx)

AND/OR

Once the application has been

Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed weil(s““lo‘:ked: you may:
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet |* add rows to tables using the
provide “a best estimate” for each requested information element|  Table tools, and
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geolls calect and copy the pages of

right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessa Part 5 and paste as many

additional sets of Part 5
pages as needed at the end
of the application.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation

Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) def
shown on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the info
processing of your transfer application until it is received. The informatifAfter editing, re-lock the
Department to assess whether the proposed well(s) will access the same s{document to enable
authorized point(s) of appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibit{checkboxes to work.
POA changes that do not access the same source aquifer.

Proposed or| Iswell |1fa, existing : Perforated o
Authorized | already | well, OWRD |Total well i el or sereened i eand |(efs or gpm).
POA built? | Well IDTag | depth | Casing |ntervals | depth(s) fo ot (in| cOmPleted (mdl If less than
Nameor | (Yesor | No.L- Diameter | (feet) | (intervals) feet) well grave, full rate of
Number No) = (in feet) | basalt, etc.) water right
NA
Received by OWRD
0 ‘ AP A
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 9 of 9 TACS MAY 29 2025
Klamath Basin/County Drought Transfer Applications Salem, OR

Table 4. Klamath Basin/County Well Information (DROUGHT TRANSFER APPLICATIONS ONLY)

Is there currently a flowmeter installed on each of the POAs listed in Table 1 of this application? ~ Yes  No*

*Please note that watermaster staff will visit the well to confirm flowmeter presence. Where possible,
watermaster staff will take a static water level measurement. Alterations to the well head may be required in order
to make the water level measurements.

OWNER'S . -
, WELL TAG NUMBER| WELL LOGID |FLOWMETER SERIAL - . TR 1 . !
\\'E:;r[[ﬂ;:,g OR| (F AVAILABLE) |(EG, KLAM 1234 NUMBER FLOWMETER READING JFLOWMETER DATE[FLOWMETER LOCATION

NA 14662 - E




For each well, please provide a description of the flowmeter location, the serial number, the current flowmeter

reading and the date the reading was taken in the table below.
Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application — Page 9 of

9 TACS

Received by OWRD
MAY 49 2025

Salern, O

14669 -
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First American Title 4} | O\ un

Received by OWRD
MAY 29 2025

| Salem, GR
THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

After recording retuin to:
Daniel Fanning

13005 Ballston Road
Amity, OR 97101

Untll a change is requested all tax
statements shall be sent to the
following address:

Daniel Fanning Yamhill Counly Official Records 202410702
13005 Ballston Road R oS 11/20/2024 11:42:03 AM
Amity, OR 97101 5Pgs $25.00 $11.00 $5.00 $60.00 $101.00
File No.: 1031-4219094 (MWG) 16 InSrUmeRt 6L harein Wt ecorded i i Gk recordn
Date:  November 08, 2024 Keri Hinton - County Clerk

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Margaret C. Olson and Linda O. McCallister, Trustees of the Russell L. Olson Trust
dated August 11, 2010, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Daniel Fanning, Grantee, the

following described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth
herein:

See Legal Description attached hereto as Exhibit A and by this reference incorporated herein.

Subject to:

1. Covenants, conditions, restrictions and/or easements, if any, affecting title, which may
appear in the public record, including those shown on any recorded plat or survey.

The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the within described premises were specially zoned

or classified for Farm use. If the land has become or becomes disqualified for such use under the
statute, an additional tax or penalty may be imposed.

The true consideration for this conveyanceis $1,800,000.00. (Here

comply with
requirements of ORS 93.030)

Page 1 of 5

14662 -



APN: 237078 Statutory Warranty Deed  File No.: 1031-4219094 (MWG)
- continued

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE
SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND
195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS
2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8,
OREGON LAWS 2010. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY
DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND
REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR
COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED
IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92,010 OR 215.010, TO
VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE .LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO
INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS
195.300, 185.301 AND 195,305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON
LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2
TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010,

Dated this {9 day of QO\I‘CVV\Q-\DM , 20 ZL‘ .

' fleceived by OWRD

Rusself L. Olson Trust MAY 29 72075

) (. B Salem, GR
Margaret/C. Olson, Trustee

Lpde A Gt |

Linda O. McCallister, Trust:

OFFICIAL STAMP
MICHELLE WYANN GREGOR
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
\ COMMISSION NO. 1010102
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 17, 2025

Page 2 of 5

14669 -



APN: 237078 Statutory Warranty Deed  File No.: 1031-4219024 (MWG)

statEoF  Qgon

- continued

4 _
County of W&L
This Instrumc(e was acknowledged before me on this {9 day of Mo WV\QLW , 202 "‘f

by Margaret C. Olson and Linda O. McCallister as Trustees of Russell L. Olson Trust, on behalf

of the Trust.

- OFFICIAL STAMP
[ 2 MICHELLE WYANN GREGOR
"{ /' NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGON
' COMMISSION NO. 1010102

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 17, 2025

e, 00 \n/ S hp

Notary Public for ﬁ'U‘-%az\
My commission expires:?) (
17|

5

Rereived by OWRD
MAY 2.9 7008

P | . [a %]
%ﬁzf?‘;r"f §. ’ii;

Page 3 of 5
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Received by OWED

MAY 29 202
Galern, {OR
APN: 237078 Statutory Warranty Deed  File No.: 1031-4219094 (MWG)
- continued
EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Yamhill, State of Oregon, described as
follows:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LYING WITHIN YAMHILL COUNTY:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of the Joseph S. Danforth Donation Land Claim
No. 62 in Township 6 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian in Yambhill
County, Oregon; thence South along the West line of the G. W. Worden Donation
Land Claim No, 41, said Township and Range, 92.95 chains to a post in the County
Road; thence West 5.00 chains; thence North 10.00 chains; thence West 37.00
chains; thence North along the West line common to Lot 3 of Section 9, Township 6
South, Range 5 West and Lots 9, 8, 7 and 6 of Section 4, Township 6 South, Range 5
West, 80.40 chains, more or less, to the South line of said Donation Land Claim of
Joseph S. Danforth; thence West along said South line to the center of the Yamhill
River; thence along the center of said river North 13° 46' East, 309.62 feet; thence
North 36° 01’ East along the center of the river, 445.27 feet to a point on the North
line of the said Danforth Donation Land Claim, said point being South 89° 47" East
1065.33 feet from the Southwest corner of the Reuben Gant Donation Land Claim;
thence South 89° 47' East along the North line of the Danforth Donation Land Claim
to its intersection with the center of said Yamhill River; thence downstream along
the center of said Yamhill River to a point which is North of a point 40 chains East of
the quarter section corner on the South line of Section 33, Township 5 South, Range
5 West of the Willamette Meridian in Yamhill County, Oregon; thence leaving the
center of said river, South to a point 40 chains East of said quarter corner of said
Section 33 and on the North line of said Danforth Donation Land Claim; thence East
1.75 chains, more or less, to the most Easterly Northeast corner of said Danforth
Claim; thence South 652.46 feet to the place of beginning.

SAVE AND EXCEPT that portion of the above described tract of land lying within the
boundaries of public roads and highways.

ALSO SAVE AND EXCEPT the following described tracts:

Beginning at a point on the West line of the G. W. Worden Donation Land Claim No.
41 in Township 6 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian in Yamhill
County, Oregon, said point being 2934.7 feet South from the Southeast corner of
the Joseph S. Danforth Land Claim No. 62 in said Township and Range; thence South
3200 feet to a post in the county road; thence West 330 feet; thence North 660 feet;
thence West 1142 feet; thence North 2540 feet; thence East 1472 feet to the point
of beginning. -

Page 4 of 5

14662 -



APN: 237078 ‘ Statutory Warranty Deed  File No.: 1031-4219094 (MWG)
- continued

Beginning at the most Southerly Southeast corner of a tract of land conveyed to
Robert E. Scharf and Alda Scharf, husband and wife, by deed recorded in Volume
126, Page 75, Deed Records for Polk County, Oregon, said point being also 660.0
feet South of the Northeast corner of the John K. DeLashmutt Donation Land Claim
No. 40 in Township 6 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian in Polk
County, Oregon; thence South 433.02 feet, more or less, to the North side of County
Road No. 654; thence East along saitd North side 15.0 feet; thence North 433.02
feet, more or less, to a point 15.0 feet East of the point of beginning; thence West
15.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Beginning at the most Southerly Southeast corner of a tract of land conveyed to
Robert E. Scharf and Alda Scharf, husband and wife, by deed recorded in Volume
126, Page 75, Deed Records for Polk County, Oregon, said point being also 660.0
feet South of the Northeast Corner of the John K. DeLashmutt Donation Land Claim
No. 40 in Township 6 South, Range 5 West of the Willamette Meridian in Polk
County, Oregon; thence South 433.02 feet, more or less, to the North Side of County
Road No. 654; thence West along said North side 15.0 feet; thence North 433.02
feet, more or less, to a point 15.0 feet West of the point of beginning; thence East
15.0 feet to the point of beginning.

feceived bY OWRD
MAY %8 2074
galem, OR

Page 5 of S

14662 -
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Received by OWRD
Exhibit A" MAY ©6 2025
Beal propcity i e Connty of oanhill, Stateof Cnegon, deoribed o toffow,
property Y ; ; Salem, OoR
AL THE PO POWENG DI S0 D PROPEIEY TYIRG WM CAMBILEL CO0r Ty

Beaimineg ab Ve Sordheand conner ol The beephs f Dantonis bonation baned € R Fleo G2 0 Tovsie daig
Sotith, Range h Wil ol the WilismeHe fendion in Yambhilb Conndy, Oregong e e ot alang the /e
e of the Go W Waoreless Donalion Paned Ulsiin Feo, 40, <aicd Toveehige aned Bainges, 00 08 dhutite, do g e
i Qe Connly Rowl; thesce Weat 500 chiine, therice Horth HEO «bsins; Haeee Vet 37060 chuihiey;
ane e Morth aloseg flhe Weasl ine commuan B Lol 5 of Section 9, Tovnaip O Sonth, Bange 5 el i
Fat 9, 8, 7 and 6 ol Section A, Fownship O Saonth, Bange S Weed, 8040 ¢, more or Jeee b i
Sotth line of sald Bonation Lad Clabig of Josephy S0 Bantorihy; thence Wead ot seid Dot line i the
cepder of the Yauhilb 1ver; theae alosig the conder of sobed tiver Bogte 150 00 Eied, 306907 feed) fwn o
Nenth 365 01 1 ast adong e conter of Hie sdvey, 445,27 1ecod toa potnt on e Mo by e of Hie ol
Dandorthe Donaticon fangd Claimy, ol point heie Sooth B 47 Fasd 1005, 11 Leet on the onthpes)
coter of the terhen Ganl Doation Land Clabia; thienee Sonthe B9 477 Bast aloneg the Hodli Boe of e
Dantorth Bosation Fand Cldin (e it dteree lion swith the conter of said ambill iver; Hiap e
dowtstrean along e conter of sald Yonabill River 1o o podnt windh s Horbof o poigt A0 cbedos Land of
the guanter section corner on e Sooth e of Sections 33, Tosshiny ' Sorhy, Benage ' e aof e
Willamelle Metidian i Yamhil County, Qreqgon; Ahence keaving the conter of said tbver, Sonth to o poin
A0 chaines ol of siald quanter comier of said Section 33 andd on e Forthi Bne of et Banforils Dorestiog
Fond Clalog Wheaee Fast 8.5 chados, more of Tess, to e ioost Fadesly Honbieast cormee of S Dandonit
Clainyg thimee South 652,46 (eal Lo e place of i,

SAVEARD EXCEET thad portion of the above desciibed acl of Jand ey eitbiln e bonneagices o paliis
roads emed Highways,

ALSO SAVE ARD XL $he dolowing describied racls:

Peghsmineg al v poind oo the Weat fine of e Go W Worden Donagtion Fand Claitn 8o, 41 In Fovsinhip 1,
Sonth, Renge s Woul of the Willamele Meridian in amhill Connty, Chegon, Saidd pobd boing 270547 Des
Suulh from the Southeast comer of the Joseph S Danforth Lad Cdin B, 67 i <aid Favanebig e
Ringey thence Sonth 3200 feel Lo o post n e commly toad; Hhences Wed 130 [t Haenn s Blorits G4
fecd; hence West 1142 Jeet; thence Morth 2540 feed: thence 3o 1442 Teef (o Hie point of Bedgimineg.

Beaginning sl e most Southedy Southeasd conter of o ract of tand conveyod 1o loben V5o el
Adda bt hosband and wife, by deed recorded in Volinme LA, Page 7%, boed ecores for ol Comty,
Oregon, said point being alao GO0 feel Sonth of Hie Horheast cormee of e ko K. il T
Bonation Laesed Claim Mo, A8 in Tovenship 6 South, Range 5 Wost of W Willansete Besidian re bt
Coudy, (regon; heace Sonth 443,02 deet, mione or Jews, Lo the Hionth e of © atinly Reasel Tl 654,
theree Fest adome said Morih slde 15,0 focl; hepce Mot 4753.07 feck, more or e, b point 1545 e
Fast of the polnl of brgioning; Thence Wead 1500 Gec) 1o e POt of Degineing,

Beginnlng at theonost Sontherly Soutleact comer of o acd of bisd tonveyed o Rabeet 1 S band
Ay Schard, Biesband ancd wile, by doeed recarded in Molurae 120, Parge 7%, D Recond for Polle Connty,
Ogrgon, sl polil Tselg alve 660.0 Tect South ol the Mosheast Comer of e John ¥ Pret e daengt
Bonation Land Elanm Mo, 40 i Township O Somdy, Range ' Wot of e Wil e Feadelizan i goedh
Coenly, Oregony; thence Sonth 433,02 teet, miore o bess, Do ie Horty S of ¢ vty 2o Pl G5,
theree West alongg uisted Honh side 15,0 (eet, theoare Hodl 43 5.0 foet, ndre o foor, e or graind 400 bt
Weast of 1he painl of beginidng; Bience st 150 Toed 1o e xilnk of Beginngeg

Fiend Aorved s oxf Hith
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STATE OF OREGON *  Receivad fiy OWRD
COUNTY OF  TAMRILL WAY 9 2025

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT ,
' Saterjl OR

This Bg to Certify, vhe  noesnr 2, somnr
of Rt. 1 Ami , State of  Opegon , has made proof

r
to the snﬁs}actzon of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of
South Yemhill River

a tributary of Willlamstte River for the purpose of
irripation of 142,11 acres
under Permit No. 22426 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters

hus been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right heveby
confirmed dates from  August 19, 1953

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed
1.4 cubiy fest per mecomd

or its equivalent in case of votation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point Of dlversion is located in the !Et M, Saotion 4, T. 6 Sa’ R. 5 “n, W.M.
As projected within J, Danferth DIC 62

The omount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to  ona-aightieth of one cubic foot per second
peracre, op lts equivalent for sach aerse irrigated and shall be furthor limited

to a diversion of not to exosed 2% acre fosi per acre for each acre irrigated
during the irrigation seascn of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A descnptirm of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such rlght iz

appurtenant, is as follows: 0.9 acros SEL 9B
' Section 33
T. 5 8., Ra 5 W, WM,
4.7 aoves Lot 4 KE$ RE$)
2.6 aores Rt as projeoted within J, Danforth DLO 62
10,4 aores KE as progaohed within J, Danforth DIC 62
23.8 acres {éz 5
acros
ores SE
1§ 0 acres fot 2 1ot %j
2 aores as projested within J, Danforth DLC 62

8 acrep ieet&d vithin J. Danforth DLC 62
acres Lo ﬁ @ .

%i 3 amu
2 a.ores I.ot i (JE%&%

Saetion 4

13.3 agres I.ot93 (ned Rwi)

T
The right to the use of the wﬁter or'the’ pa?rposﬁs aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein deseribed.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affized
this date. NOVEUBER 2 2 1880

WLEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engmeer

Recorded in Stete Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume g¢ Jpage 09911,

14669



* (] Oregon Water Resources Department
Appllcatlon for GESUO N 725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
. . o | Salem, Oregon 97301- 1266
Water nght Transfer N 5 986-0900
wartk risotkces WvWwawrd.state.orus

DEPARIMENT

Consent by Deeded Landowner

State of Oregon )
)ss

County of )

I Dan Fanning in my/our capacity as Owner,
mailing address 13005 Ballston RD Amity OR 97101
telephone number 503-507-2725, duly sworn depose and say that I/We

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 27911
described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-),

(transfer number; if known) __

submitted by

on the property in tax lot number(s) ,
Section 4 Township 6 South North/South Range 5 West East/West, W.M.,

located at
(site address)

% ‘5‘:\; 5-72-25"

Signature of APﬁant Date
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON

‘A\ Y)( COMMISSION NO. 1023253

Signature of Affiant Date MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 06, 2026

2 OFFICIAL STAMP
2\ BRITTANY NICOLE RITCHESON

ota (Eub foré)reg%n
Iy

My commission expires Ul LQLP .
Revised 7/1/2021 Received by OWRD

WAY 9.9 2025
Salem, OR

14662 -



This page intentionally left blank.

a
OWRD Lend Use Informetion Form — Page 4 of 6 Last Revised: 1072023

Land Use Information Form

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
wvav.oregon.gov/OWRD

8]

PHONE]  «p3-s07-2125"

NAME
DAY Eaané

MAILING ADDRESS
Roos Ratigqpy Rp
CITY [STATE[ZIP qJEMAIL

heae? 0 191
A, Land and Location

Please include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed
(transported), and/or used or developed. Applicants for munioipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts, may
substitute existing and proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Fovwnship] Renge | Scotion| %% | Tax Lot# l{’mg‘;;ﬁmﬁ) Watertobe: | Proposed

$ f' oM 200 EF"‘ED @Cm&‘cycd Used
Divened] Conveyed h
Diverted (f(m'z)chd

Diverted (‘m\'e)‘chUud

£ AN G FARMS Q12 @ GMALL, Lo

List all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

Nasarki—
NOTE: A separate Land Use Information Form must be completed and submitted for each county and city, as applicable.

B, Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Oregon Water Resources Department:
Permit to Use or Store Water C __‘-_‘n,’;;gl{_ngh!_’[m;[u) Permit Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification

Limited Water Use License Exchange of Water Allocation of Conserved Water
Source of water: Reservoir/Pond Ground Water /§u—rf‘ace Water (name) )fu vk \Avavhile Ry R
Estimated quantity of water needed: _l'_"_{ ~Cubic feet per second _J gallons per minute acre-foet
Intended use of water: m Commercial Industrial Domestic for household(s)
Municipal Quasi-Municipal Instream Other

Briefly describe:
TempPordRn Lepe DE WASER Rbws3

Received by OWRD
MAY 9.9 2025

Note to applicant: For new water right applications only, if the Salem, OR

Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait,
please have a local government representative sign the receipt on the
bottom of page 4 and include it with the application filed with the
Oregon Water Resources Department,

Sece Paged —0

For Local Government Use Only 146 ¢ 9




e MR, o T SRR R 12 i o gy S

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each cgunty and city listed unless
the project will be located entirely within the city limits. In that case, only the city planning agency must
complete this form. This deals only with the local land use plan. Do not include approval for activities
such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the requested information

Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed construction, age allowed outdght or are not ,
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s): ﬂ-j ;‘i " Q ‘ E’ » Dy i (/Z/O
Land uses to be served by the proposed water use(s), including proposed construction, involve discretionary land-use
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation of applicable land-usc approvals which have already

been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are suffioient.) If approvals have been
obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being Pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed|
(e.g., plan amendments, rezones,
conditional-use permits, etc,)

Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Policies

& Ordinance Section References Land-Use Approval:

Obtained | Being Pursued
Ienied |Not Being Pursucd

Oblained
Denied

Being Pursued
Not Being Pursued)

Oblained
Denied

Being Pursued
Not Being Pursued]

Obtained|Being Pursued
Denied Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the Oregon Water
Resources Department regarding this proposed use of water in the box below or ona scpam(ishcet,

Ne Abm\ufrwm% Tow)\ etewy i \e-yt4 loed plain wlo Iq-gl w4 arrm"ml ﬁr}+.

¢ ol
Name: LW’%ﬂle: 6]2_“ | 20

date:

6/11] 2075
e Comng adnilG DerT™ (507) 434 15/%

Receipt Acknowledging Request for Land Use Information
Note to Local Government Representative:
Please complete this form and retum it to the applicant. For new water right applications guly, if you are unable to completo this form
while the applicant waits, you may complete this receipt and retum it to the applicant. If you sign the receipt, you will have 30 days from
Ihe date of OWRD's Public Notice of the application to submit the completed i.and Use Information Form to Oregon Water Resources
Departinent. Please note while OWRD can accept a signed receipt as part of intake for an spplication for a new permit to use or store
waler, a completed Land Use Information Form is required for all other applications.

Signature:

Governmental Entity: Phone:

Applicant Name:

Staff Name: Title:

Staff Signature: Date:

Governmental Entity: Phone:

OWRD Land Use Information Form — Page 4 of 6 Last Revised: 10/2023

Received by OWRD
WAY 29 2025
Salem, OR
14662 -



. . . Oregon Water Resources Department
Application for Water Right ORE G O 1725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
Transfer W(sﬁoa) 986-0900
. - www.wrd.state.orus
Evidence of Use Affidavit

WATER RESOURC!

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon )
) ss
County of )

I, DAN FANNING, in my capacity as OWNER,

mailing address 13005 Bariston RD Amrry OR 97101
telephone number (503)507-2725, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one):

Personal observation Professional expertise

2. T attest that:

Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 27911; OR

My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years:

Gov't Lot or Acres

; T, o [7AN)
CERTIFICATE #| TownsHIP|RANGE|MER|SEC)A Y4 DLC (T applicable)

OR
Confirming Certificate # has been issued within the past five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)
(continues on reverse side)
3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CRDF S

4. Tunderstand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above

Received by OWRD
MAY 99 2025

Salem, OR

statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

%q_,‘ v_\“lj,ﬂ\_ﬁ B2 25 N A&

OFFICIAL STAMP

"\'. BRITTANY NICOLE RITCHESON

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 1023253

Signature of Affiant Date MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 06, 2026

Signed and swom to (or affirmed) before me thi&a' day of W\/[)ﬂ) 8‘6

Notary Public for Oregon

14669 -




~

[
¥4

- . PAIEE
My Commission Expires: \/22\2,1} i//}l

Supporting Decumends

Exarmples

Copy of & water right cerlificate that has been issucd
within the last five years. (not a remaining right
certificate)

Copy of confirming water right cedificate that shows issue date

Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops or for
expenditures related to use of water

* Power usage records for pumps asseciated with immigation use
¢ Ferilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops

* Farmers Co-op sales receipt

Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation district
records, NRCS farm management plan, or records of
other water suppliers

* District assessment records for water delivered

* Crop reporis submitied under a federal loan agreement
* Beneficinl use reports from district

* IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report

* Agricultural Stabilization Plan

* CREP Report

Acrial photos containing sufficient detail io establish
location and date of photograph

[Multiple photes can be submitted 1o resolve different areas of a
[water right.

If the photograph does not print with a “date stamp™ or without the
lsource being identified, the date of the photograph and source
should be added.

Sources for aerial photos:

(OSU —www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
(OWRD — wwww.wrd.stale.or.us

[Google Earth — earth.google.com
[TerraServer — wwwiterraserver.com

Approved Lease establishing beneficial use within the
last 5 years

Copy of instream lease or lease number

Revised 7/1/2021)

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of' 2

TACS

Received by OWRD
WMAY 29 2025
Salemn, OR

14669 -



/\ PortlandGeneral.com -
{GE/ 800-542-8818

Thankyou! / Amount due

NN S51,351.08

payments ing
Perrydale Farms Inc
- $53.03.
Account number [INNIGINGTGNGNGEG i
Due date
Service address 13215 Ballston Rd

f\_rrllty, OR 97101-2441 8/2/24

Service period | 6/14/24 t07/16/24 |
\M

— (945

Your monthly energy use history

*Your Federal Columbia Benefits are supplied by
5000 o Bonneville Power Administration (BPA).

7,500 -

JASONDJFMAMUJ J
2023 2024

kWh

Your energy use comparison

5,885 22% n/a Received by OWRD
KWh from from W
: th|s month last month MAY z 9 2[]25
this month last year
Salem, OR
Compared to this time last year, this service period was 1 4 6 6 2 = =

the same number of days and 1 degree warmer.

Temperature source: McMinnville Municipal Airoort



W

Account number _

Service period 6/14/24 to 7/16/24

Nickname Meter number  Service point ID Schedule Currentread - Previous read = Total use
none 31060681AB 6390685131 49 38,008 32,123 5,885 kWh
Account charges
i 1.62cR
Balance forward 0.00 Olgler chaéges and.c:':dltl.:s-t-
¢ regon Commercial Activities
Previous amount due 7/2/24 53.03 Tax Recovery (-0.122%) 1.62 (R
Payments through 7/17/24 53.03 @R
4 S Taxes and fees 23.72
13215 Ballston Rd, SPID Low Income Assistance 4.47
6390685131 1,351.08 Public Purpose Charge (1.5%) 19.25
Energy charges i 1,236.57 S L LD TR TN R
Basic Charge 50.00 Amount due 8/2/24 l ‘$1,351.08
| | | ‘
Energy Use Charge (5,885.000
kWh x $0.09255) 544.66
Demand Charge (35.000 KW x
$0.00) 0.00
Reactive Demand Charge (0.000
x $0.50) Billed KVAR (Reactive
Demand of 16.000000 Actual
KVAR) 0.00
Transmission Charge
(5,885.000 kWh x $0.0057) 33.54
Distribution Charge (1,750.000
kWh x $0.11743) 205.50
Distribution Charge (4,135.000 ’ .
KWh x $0.09743) 402.87 Received by OWRD
Regulatory charges and credits 92.41 MAY 29 2025
Salem, OR

For a detailed explanation of your account, please visit PortlandGeneral.com/MyAccount.

14662 -



/\ PortlandGeneral.com

4 PGE/ 800-542-8818

Amount due

$1,252.26

Thank you!

We received your
paymentstotaling

Perrydale Farms Inc 7351.08.

Account number [

) Due date
Service address 13215 Ballston Rd

 Amity, ORSTION2441 | 9/3/24

Service period ( ~ 7/16/24t08/15/24 |
o S

Your monthly energy use histo
A Y it Thank you for being a PGE customer.
15,000

- *Your Federal Columbia Benefits are supplied by
= 7500 — - o Bonneville Power Administration (BPA).

0 l
ASONDJUFMAMUJI J A
2023 2024

Your energy use comparison

5,361 f49% 9%
kWh i from X
A this month Received by OWRD
this month last year by ; ’
MAY 29 2025
Compared to this time last year, this service period was Sam-’ OR
the same number of days and 2 degrees cooler. 1 4 6 6 2 -

T'emperature source: McMinnville Municipal Airport

Ll



Account numbe [

Service period 7/16/24 t0 8/15/24

Nickname Meter number  Service point ID Schedule Currentread - Previous read = Total use
none 31060681AB 6390685131 49 43,369 38,008 5,361 kWh
Account charges
i 1.50 R}
Balance forward 0.00 Otger chacrges and-c;'idlt.s_ ) ey
; regon Commercial Activities
PFEVIOUS amount due 8/2/24‘ 1,351.08 Tax ReCOVery (_0‘122%) 1‘50{CR]
Payments through 8/15/24 1,351.08 ¢r
y ah e Taxes and fees 21.93
13215 Ballston Rd, SPID Low Income Assistance 4.07
6390685131 1,252.26 Public Purpose Charge (1.5%) 17.86
Energy charges 1,129.05
" BasicCharge 50.00 Amount due 9/3/24 $1,252.26
Energy Use Charge (5,361.000
kWh x $0.09255) 496.16
Demand Charge (30.000 KW x
$0.00) 0.00
Reactive Demand Charge (0.000
x $0.50) Billed KVAR (Reactive
Demand of 15.000000 Actual
KVAR) 0.00
Transmission Charge (5,361.000
kWh x $0.0057) 30.56
Distribution Charge (1,500.000 . -
kWh x $0.11743) 176.15 Received by OWRD
Distribution Charge (3,861.000 WAY 2.9 2025
kWh x $0.09743) 376.18
Regulatory charges and credits 102.78 Salerm,. OR

For a detailed explanation of your account, please visit PortlandGeneral.com/MyAccount. 1 4 6 6 2 =
-



Yamhill County Planning Department
400 NE Baker Street
McMinnville, OR 97128

e Transaction Receipt e, O 57128
YAMHILL _ 434

COUNTY Record ID: MAY 2025 MISC PLANNING PAYMENT Fax: 555-434-7544

. . pltanning@co.yamhil.or.us

Receipt Number: 936413 Website: co,yamhifl.or.us/ptanning

Receipt Date: 512/25

Fees Paid

Transaction Units Description Account code Fee amount
date

5/12125 1.00 Ea Agency Sign-off (LUCS, DMV renewal: $98.00 $98.00
building permit)

Fee Notes: Waler Rights R6504-200.

Paid amount

Payment Method:  Credit card Payer: KOHLMEYER/BRIAN Payrnent Amaount: $98.00
authorization: 00008G

Cashier: Jessica Biggs Receipt Total: $98.00

Recolvad by OWRD
WAY %6 2075
Salem, OR

FIN_TransactionReceipl pr

Printed: 5/12/25 9:33 am Page 1 of 1
14 b6 2= ==
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Received by owRDp
Salem, OR

14662 -
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MAP DATE: 7/15/2024

This product s for Assessment and Taxation (ALT) purpases only
and has not been prepared or is suitable for legal, engineering,
SUNVEYING OF any PUrPoses other than aesessment and taxstion.
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( )regon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Tina Kotek, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301

Phone 503 986-0900
Fax 503 986-0904

June 4, 2025

Richard A. Kreitzberg
PO BOX 4657
Salem, OR 97302

Reference: Application T-14662

On May 29, 2025, the Department received your water right Temporary Transfer Application.
The application was accompanied by $1058.00. Receipt number 145276 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change.

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use
water at the new place of use until a final order approving the temporary transfer application
has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands
from which an irrigation water right is to be temporarily transferred and the land to which the
right is to be temporarily transferred may not both receive water during the same season. If
the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has already been
used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary transfer will
not take effect until the following season.

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer’s consent to the
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale.
If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935.
Ce: Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M. Plahn (via email)

Dan Fanning, Agent

Yamhill County, Local Government

Enclosure



O .B__E_' G Q_N Received by OW'RD
MAY 29 2025

Salem, OR

WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Date Recelved {Date Stamp Here)

OWRD Over-the-Counter Subm'ission Receipt

Appllcant Name(s) & Address: fx//// Al /«/ // 7 //}{j/f
LU (o Y057 3// [riv) _(F 47//)(/ Y
Transaction Type: //;?{/]j) /////’7\/,:’ -
Fees Received: § /[f 58§ 00
Clcash  §JCheck:  Check No. 20y
Name s) on Check/(//ﬂf//f/f’; /’////f/f
an [yl 171/ 16

Thank you for your submission. Oregon Water Reso epartment (Department) staff will
review your submittal as soon as possible.

If your submission is determined to be complete, you will receive a receipt for the fees paid and
an acknowledgement letter stating your submittal is complete.

If determined to be incompfete, your submission and the accompanying fees will be returned with
an explanation of deficiencies that must be addressed in order for the submittal to be accepted.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Department’s Customer Service staff
at 503-986-0801 or 503-986-0810.

Sincerely,
OWRD Customer Service Staff,,

Submission received by: /f/f //’} /(/ /l [ f /- )
{Name of OWRD staff)

Instructions for OWRD staff:

» Complete this Submission Receipt and make two {2) copies. Place one copy with the check/cash; and place
the other copy with the submission {i.e., the application or other document).

s Date-stamp ali pages. (NOTE: Do not stamp check.)

» Give this original Submission Receipt to the applicant.
e Record Submission Receipt information on the “RECE/VED OVER THE COUNTER” log sheet.

¢ Fold and put one copy of the Submission Receipt with check/cash into the Safe sfot. Place the other copy of
the Submission Receipt with submission (application/other document) in the top drawer of filing cabinet.

www.oregon.gov/OWRD

725 Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301
July 2022

Phone: 503-986-0900



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist

Transfer # T- l 4 bl

Reviewer J oY% add
Date é’/L/'LO 25

Type of Change(s) Proposed: MUST INCLUDE A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE
,@lpou [Jrou/rop [ ]Poufapob [ JPOU/POA [ ] POU/APOA

Calculated Fee $ fﬂffME calculator on back of this form Fee Received $ /05?/ ¢ o

Certificate(s): 7239 ||

Check ALL Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled

For multiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220? []ves D NO I:] N/A
If no, why? Use the flow chart for multiple Ceris

Notes: Pgm&@()w&'@ WPIPCMM;WM oyer Ve Wja«//f—fﬂé‘/ﬂ/"ck

0F Wakumasten — |

Applicatipn: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220

1. E(YES [ Ino

Have ALL of the applicant’s signed and dated the application?
If no, whose signature is missing?

2. [Q/YES [no

Part 5 of application: Does the information match the description of the
explanation on Part 4 of the application?

3. | [Jves | [Jno [Y@A

For multiple certificates: Each certificate proposed for transfer has their own
separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 27
If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 27

Map Reguirements: OAR 690-380-3100

a. {E/YES [ ]no

A

Map included and meets mapping requirements?

5. | [Jves | [Ino [Q(N/A

Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by the Department

Notes:

Attachmey’lts: OAR 690-380-3000

6. E/YES [ Ino Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/supporting documentation?
IZ(YES D NO Current rc?cordfad deed fo:: the land from which the authorized place of use is
7 temporarily being moved inciuded?
@/YES [Jno | [IN/A | Affidavit of Consent from Landowner(s) described on the deed?
7. IZ]//YES |:] NO D N/A | Land Use Form included and signed by the County?
8. [[7]ves [[INo |[IN/A | consent Form included, signed, and notarized?
[Jves |[Ino IZIN/A District: Place of use is in or near an irrigation district?
> [yes [ [Ino if Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District
10. | [ Jyes [[Ino [_:Z]N// A | For changes in POA/APOA — are the well logs included?
[Jves | [Ino B/N/A For change in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included?
P

Application complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder,

LI F

Application DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letter explaining deficiencies identified.

Revised 3/2023

TACS



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist

FEE WORKSHEET Tor TEMPORARY [not drought] TRANSFERS

Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs)

1 $950.00
Number of water rights included in transfer: (2a)
1 subtracted from 2a: -1 (2b) if only one water right this will be 0 ,
Line 2b multipied by $310.00 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » | 2| ($310.00)
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non-irrigation use?
[ No: Line 3 will remain 0
[ ves: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a}
1.0 subtracted f rom the number in 3a above: -1.00 (3b)
If 3b is O or less than 0, enter 0 on line 3¢
if 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: {3c}
Line 3cmultiplied by $230.00 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » |3 50.00
Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use?
["] No: Line 4 will remain 0
[1Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the
portions of the rights to be transferred: (4a)
Line 4a multipliedby $2.70 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » |4 $0.00
Total of lines 1through4 » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » » Subtotal: | 5 $330.00
Is this transfer:
[ necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.9327?
[] endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to
fish and wildlife habitat?
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enteron line 6 »
If no box is applicable, enterOonlines » » » » » » » » » » » » » » 6
Line 6 subtracted from Subtotalonline5 » » » » » Temporary Transfer Fee: | 7 $330.00
Revised 3/2023 TACS
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